NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION 

1. Name of work : Procurement of spare parts for water purifier 

at Indian Institute of Technology – Jodhpur 

2. NIQ No. : IITJ/OIE/2025-26/22, Dated:   02 /12/2025. 

3. Estimate Cost [Rs.] : Rs. 7,79,089.00 (INR Seven lakh seventy-nine thousand 
eighty-nine rupees only.) 

4. EMD [Rs.] : Rs. 15582.00 

5. Tender Fee [Rs.] : 500/- 

6. Period of Completion : 1 Year 

7. Last date of submission :  23 /12/2025 

INDEX 

Certified that this NIQ contains 01 to 08 pages. 

Superintending Engineer

[...]

Estimated cost 
put to NIQ 

EMD (in 
Rs.) 

Tender 
fee  

(In Rs.) 

Period of 
completion 

Issue of 
NIQ 

Time and 
date of 

submission 
of NIQ 

Time and date 
of opening of 

NIQ 

Procurement 
of spare 
parts for 
water 
purifier at 
IIT Jodhpur 

Rs. 
7,79,089.00 
(INR Seven 
lakh 
seventy-
nine 
thousand 
eighty-nine 
rupees 
only.) 

Rs. 
15582.00 

500/- 1 Year 
02/12/20
25 

Up to 
05:00PM 

23/12/2025. 

05:00PM 
24/12/2025. 

The quotation document can be downloaded from CPP portal. The following documents are required 
mandatory to be scanned and uploaded on CPP portal for “Technical Evaluation”: